JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

March 21, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 63, 64A

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick

Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson Sen. Winters

Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

John Borden, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5037 Oregon Military Department — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 63A
004 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:25 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5037 Oregon Military
Department.
009 John Borden, Budget Introduces memorandum dated March 21, 2007 by J. Borden
Analyst, Legislative (Exhibit 1), Military department (OMDO — Agency Totals,
Fiscal Office Analyst: Borden (Exhibit 2), Oregon Military Department
Budget Testimony 2007-2009 (Exhibit 3), Oregon Military
Department Governor's Recommended Budget 2007-2009
(Exhibit 4).
065 Chair Shields
079 Brigadier General J. Begins presentation referencing Exhibit 3.
Michael Caldwell,
Deputy Director, Oregon
Military Department
283 Chair Shields
287 General Caldwell
328 Sen. Winters
330 General Caldwell
420 Chair Shields
422 General Caldwell
TAPE 64A
000 General Caldwell Continues presentation.
045 Sen. Winters
049 General Caldwell
Rep. Nathanson
083 General Caldwell
105 Mr. Borden
268 General Caldwell



285
290
300

349
363
378
384
388
390
403
406
TAPE 63B

000
009

018
037
039
050
051
054
055
056
076
096
103
119
130
133

137

Chair Shields
Sen. Winters
General Caldwell
Chair Shields
General Caldwell
Chair Shields
Rep. Cameron
General Caldwell
Rep. Cameron
General Caldwell
Rep. Cameron
General Caldwell

General Caldwell
Rep. Nathanson

General Caldwell
Chair Shields
General Caldwell
Chair Shields
General Caldwell
Chair Shields
General Caldwell
Sen. Winters
General Caldwell
Chair Shields
General Caldwell
Rep. Nathanson
General Caldwell
Chair Shields
General Caldwell
Chair Shields

Continues answer to Rep. Cameron’s question.

Adjourns the hearing at 3:35 pm.



