JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

March 21, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 63, 64A
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters
Members Excused:	Rep. Barker	Sen. Brown
Staff Present:	John Borden, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5037 Oregon Military Department – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

_	Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
	TAPE 63A		
	004	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:25 pm.
			Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5037 Oregon Military Department.
	009	John Borden, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces memorandum dated March 21, 2007 by J. Borden (Exhibit 1), Military department (OMD0 – Agency Totals, Analyst: Borden (Exhibit 2), Oregon Military Department Budget Testimony 2007-2009 (Exhibit 3), Oregon Military Department Governor's Recommended Budget 2007-2009 (Exhibit 4).
	065	Chair Shields	
	079	Brigadier General J. Michael Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon Military Department	Begins presentation referencing Exhibit 3.
	283	Chair Shields	
	287	General Caldwell	
	328	Sen. Winters	
	330	General Caldwell	
	420	Chair Shields	
	422	General Caldwell	
	TAPE 64A		
	000	General Caldwell	Continues presentation.
	045	Sen. Winters	
	049	General Caldwell	
		Rep. Nathanson	
	083	General Caldwell	
	105	Mr. Borden	
	268	General Caldwell	

285	Chair Shields	
290	Sen. Winters	
300	General Caldwell	
	Chair Shields	
349	General Caldwell	
363	Chair Shields	
378	Rep. Cameron	
384	General Caldwell	
388	Rep. Cameron	
390	General Caldwell	
403	Rep. Cameron	
406	General Caldwell	
TAPE 63B		
000	General Caldwell	Continues answer to Rep. Cameron's question.
009	Rep. Nathanson	
018	General Caldwell	
037	Chair Shields	
039	General Caldwell	
050	Chair Shields	
051	General Caldwell	
054	Chair Shields	
055	General Caldwell	
056	Sen. Winters	
076	General Caldwell	
096	Chair Shields	
103	General Caldwell	
119	Rep. Nathanson	
130	General Caldwell	
133	Chair Shields	
	General Caldwell	
137	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 3:35 pm.